
El Capitan High School
Home of the Gauchos!

2021-2022 Boys Basketball Schedule
16’ WAC Champions

18’ 20’ CCC Champions

Day Date Opponent Place Time
Sat Nov. 20 Scrimmage Vs Beyer (Var) Beyer TBA
Tues Nov. 23 @Livingston Livingston 4:00, 5:30, 7:00
Mon Nov. 29 Le Grand (Foundation) ECHS 7:00pm
Wed-Sat 12/1 - 12/4      JV/Var Modesto City Classic Modesto TBD
Wed-Sat 12/1 - 12/4      Frosh Bullard Knight classic Bullard TBD
Tues Dec. 7 @Enochs Enochs 4:00, 5:30, 7:00
Thurs Dec.9 Ripon ECHS 4:30, 6:00, 7:30
Tues-Sat Dec. 14-18 Var. Gallo Invitational Modesto TBD
Thu-Sat Dec. 15-18      JV Madera South Classic Madera South TBD
Fri-Sat Dec. 17-18      Frosh Sonora Tourney Sonora TBD
Tues Dec.21 Turlock ECHS 4:00, 5:30, 7:00
Mon-Thurs Dec. 27-30 Var. Clovis Elks Tourney Clovis TBD
Tues-Thurs Dec. 28-30 Frosh GV Tourney GV TBD

Mon Jan. 3             Merced ECHS 4:15, 5:30, 7:15
Wed Jan. 5 @ Buhach Colony Buhach 4:15, 5:30, 7:15
Fri Jan. 7             @ Golden Valley Golden Valley 4:15, 5:30, 7:15

Wed Jan. 12 Patterson ECHS 4:15, 5:30, 7:15
Fri Jan. 14 Atwater ECHS 4:15, 5:30, 7:15

Wed Jan. 19 @ Central Valley CV 4:15, 5:30, 7:15
Fri Jan. 21 Bye

Wed Jan. 26 @Merced Merced                             4:15, 5:30, 7:15
Fri Jan. 28 Buhach ECHS 4:15, 5:30, 7:15

Mon Jan.31             Golden Valley ECHS                              4:15, 5:30, 7:15
Wed Feb. 2 @Patterson Patterson 4:15, 5:30, 7:15
Fri Feb. 4 @Atwater Atwater 4:15, 5:30, 7:15

Wed Feb. 9 Central Valley ECHS 4:15, 5:30, 7:15
Fri Jan. 11 Bye

Varsity Head Coach: Adrian Hurtado JV Head Coach: Angel Serena Freshman Head Coach: Isaiah Flores Agurire

Varsity Asst. Coach: Joe Serena JV Asst. Coach: Oscar Smallwood Freshman Asst. Coach:  Xavier Ramirez

Varsity Asst. Coach: Brian Jones JV Asst. Coach:  Jaden Garibay

Varsity Asst. Coach: Stephen Jimenez


